Disbursements 477
Amounts repaid (135)

Balance, December 31, 2007 $ 844

Undisbursed commitments to related parties,
December 31, 2007 $ 1,497

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

188

14.  COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Comprehensive income is a more inclusive financial reporting methodology that includes disclosure of other comprehensive income (loss) that
historically has not been recognized in the calculation of net income.  The Company�s only source of other comprehensive income (loss) is
unrealized gains and losses on the Company�s available-for-sale investment securities.  Total comprehensive income and the components of
accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) are presented in the consolidated statement of changes in shareholders� equity.

89

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

189

CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

14.  COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Continued)

At December 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005, the Company held securities classified as available-for-sale which had net unrealized gains or losses as
follows:

Tax
Before (Expense) After
Tax Benefit Tax

(In thousands)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

Other comprehensive income:
Unrealized holding gains $ 493 $ (198) $ 295
Less reclassification adjustment for net gains included in
net income 64 (26) 38

Total other comprehensive income $ 429 $ (172) $ 257

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Other comprehensive income:
Unrealized holding gains $ 773 $ (309) $ 464
Less reclassification adjustment for net gains included in
net income 123 (49) 74

Total other comprehensive income $ 650 $ (260) $ 390

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Other comprehensive loss:
Unrealized holding losses $ (1,315) $ 533 $ (782)
Less reclassification adjustment for net gains included in
net income 92 (37) 55

Total other comprehensive loss $ (1,407) $ 570 $ (837)

15.  DISCLOSURES ABOUT FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

190

Disclosures include estimated fair values for financial instruments for which it is practicable to estimate fair value.  These estimates are made at
a specific point in time based on relevant market data and information about the financial instruments.  These estimates do not reflect any
premium or discount that could result from offering the Company�s entire holdings of a particular financial instrument for sale at one time, nor do
they attempt to estimate the value of anticipated future business related to the instruments.  In addition, the tax ramifications related to the